3rd Merit List of Successful Candidates for Admission in MA (Journalism & Mass Communication) of Harichand Guruchand University

Unreserved Category

SI.No. |Application ID Student Full Name Father's Name Gender|% Grade |Category Differently Abled
1 52/HGU/22-23/PG-139[SAMPRITI BANERJEE SOMEN BANERJEE Female |72.30 General No
2 52/HGU/22-23/PG-241|Maitri Hait Astam Hait Female [72.15 General No
3 52/HGU/22-23/PG-390{AJOY BISWAS AKSHOY BISWAS Male [72.07 General No
4 |52/HGU/22-23/PG-623|PRIYA DAS DIPANKAR DAS Female [72.00 General No
5 52/HGU/22-23/PG-729[SAMBIT DAS BANIBRATA DAS Male [72.00 General No
6 52/HGU/22-23/PG-451|Purabi Jana Rabindranath jana Female [71.70 General No
7 52/HGU/22-23/PG-685|Disha Das Debabrata das Female | 71.63 General No
8 52/HGU/22-23/PG-449|CHANDRAYEE CHATTERIJEE [BISWAJIT CHATTERJEE Female [70.96 General No
9 52/HGU/22-23/PG-457| SUMAN MONDAL SANKAR MONDAL Male |70.20 General No
10 |52/HGU/22-23/PG-605|SOUVIK SEN PHANI BHUSAN SEN Male [70.15 General No
11 |52/HGU/22-23/PG-609 | Dhiman Bhattacharjee Dhiraj Kumar Bhattacharjee Male [70.10 General No
12 |52/HGU/22-23/PG-637|Suraj Chowdhury Jakir Chowdhury Male [69.80 General No
13 |52/HGU/22-23/PG-346 |SANGHAMITRA DALUI SUBRATA DALUI Female |69.77 General No
Waiting Combined Merit List
SI.No. Application ID Student Full Name Father's Name Gender % Grade Category Differently Abled
1 52/HGU/22-23/PG-580 soham chakraborty PRITAM CHAKRABORTY Male 69.70 General No
2 52/HGU/22-23/PG-15 Tamalika Ghorai Tarun Kanti Ghorai Female 69.50 General No
3 52/HGU/22-23/PG-526 RAMIT SARKAR TAPAN KUMAR SARKAR Male  69.30 General No
4 52/HGU/22-23/PG-514 SMRITI SARKAR SANTANU Female 69.23 General No
5 52/HGU/22-23/PG-473 Parna Paul Amar Paul Female 68.89 General No
6 52/HGU/22-23/PG-606 SNEHA SEN GOBINDA SEN Female 68.89 General No
7  52/HGU/22-23/PG-736 PRITAM GHOSH KENARAM GHOSH Male  68.30 Other Backward Class-B No
8 52/HGU/22-23/PG-738 Ipsita Banerjee Mriganka Banerjee Female 68.19 General No
9 52/HGU/22-23/PG-709 Md Monayem Sharif Muhiuddin Mahmudul Hag Male  68.00 General No
10 52/HGU/22-23/PG-714 ABHUIT MAJUMDAR ASHIM MAJUMDAR Male 67.50 General No
11  52/HGU/22-23/PG-745 SUBHAJIT ACHARYA SNEHASISH ACHARYA Male 67.50 General No
12  52/HGU/22-23/PG-381 SUBHRA KANTI DAS SUDHIR RANJAN DAS Male 67.46 General No
13 52/HGU/22-23/PG-440 Chandramoy Indu Mintu Bhusan Indu Male 67.41 General No




SlI.No.
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Application ID
52/HGU/22-23/PG-382
52/HGU/22-23/PG-693
52/HGU/22-23/PG-600
52/HGU/22-23/PG-448
52/HGU/22-23/PG-544
52/HGU/22-23/PG-375
52/HGU/22-23/PG-721
52/HGU/22-23/PG-424
52/HGU/22-23/PG-146
52/HGU/22-23/PG-740
52/HGU/22-23/PG-399
52/HGU/22-23/PG-739
52/HGU/22-23/PG-751
52/HGU/22-23/PG-547
52/HGU/22-23/PG-733
52/HGU/22-23/PG-397
52/HGU/22-23/PG-322
52/HGU/22-23/PG-296
52/HGU/22-23/PG-495
52/HGU/22-23/PG-270
52/HGU/22-23/PG-660
52/HGU/22-23/PG-121
52/HGU/22-23/PG-442
52/HGU/22-23/PG-295
52/HGU/22-23/PG-759
52/HGU/22-23/PG-357
52/HGU/22-23/PG-13
52/HGU/22-23/PG-747
52/HGU/22-23/PG-293
52/HGU/22-23/PG-757

Student Full Name
Subhojit Chakraborty
Anchita Ghosh

RUPSHA BHATTACHARJEE

Sanjukta Banerjee
PRANTIK NANDI
Mayuk Gandhik

MILI DEY

PRIYANKA SARKAR, FS
INDRANIL MAZUMDER
HASMOTARA KHATUN
DEEP SEN

SAHANAJ AHAMAD
PINKI DUTTA

SATHI DEY

Nasir Uddin Sarkar
Subhojit Adhikary
SUBHANKAR DEY
Titir Kar

DEBOJYOTI BANDYOPADHYAY SADHAN KUMAR BANDYOPADHYAY

Saikat Das

Rik Guha

TUSHAR PAUL
SUNITA GARAI
Samrat Sadhu
ANANYA BANERJEE
Bipasha Mondal
SUDIPTA SAHA
GARGI GHOSH
MALAY DEY
MADHUMITA PAUL

Father's Name
Sujit Chakraborty
Biswajit Ghosh

LALTU BHATTACHARIJEE

Pinaki Banerjee

PRABIR KUMAR NANDI
Malay kumar gandhik
MANOJ KANTI DEY
SUNIL SARKAR

SHYAMA PRASAD MAZUMDER

MD SAMSUJUHA
JOYDEB SEN
SOBIKUL ISLAM
SAMIR DUTTA
HARI DEY

Abdul Motleb Sarkar
Biswajit Adhikary
KALIPADA DEY
Sajal Kar

Bishu Das
Kamal Guha
NARAYAN CH. PAUL

LATE GOUR CHANDRA GARAI

Late Santanu Sadhu

ASHIM KUMAR BANERJEE

Chanchal Kumar Das
SUBIR KUMAR SAHA
LATE DILIP KR GHOSH
ANANTA DEY

MANIK CHANDRA PAUL

Gender % Grade Category

Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female

67.40
67.33
67.26
67.11
67.11
66.96
66.70
66.70
66.69
66.40
66.30
66.20
66.00
65.85
65.70
65.50
65.20
64.73
64.46
63.00
62.84
61.60
60.50
60.50
59.40
58.38
58.22
55.93
53.00
52.00

General
Other Backward Class-B
General
General
General
General
Other Backward Class-B
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Economically Weaker Section

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
Other Backward Class-B
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Differently Abled

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



SL.No. Application ID Student Full Name Father's Name Gender % Grade Category Differently Abled
44 52/HGU/22-23/PG-263 PALLABI MANNA LT SWAPAN MANNA Female 50.64 Other Backward Class-B No
45  52/HGU/22-23/PG-303 Sagar Majumdar Khagendra Nath Majumdar Male  48.38 Schedule Caste No
46  52/HGU/22-23/PG-228 ANJAN Hati HATI TAPAS HATI Male  48.13 General No
47  52/HGU/22-23/PG-391 HEMLINA SAHA GOPAL SAHA Female 44.00 General No
48  52/HGU/22-23/PG-443 MANIK BISWAS MADHAB CHANDRA BISWAS Male  43.22 Schedule Caste No
49  52/HGU/22-23/PG-651 SARBANANDA MAJI GOPAL CHANDRA MAJI Male  37.87 Schedule Caste No
50 52/HGU/22-23/PG-704 Partha Das Pradip Das Male  37.17 General No
51 52/HGU/22-23/PG-695 SUBHASIS DEY SUDHANSHU DEY Male  35.07 General No
Schedule Caste Merit List
SL.No. |Application ID Student Full Name Father's Name Gender|% Grade |Category Differently Abled
1 52/HGU/22-23/PG-200PROJESH MOULIK NAKUL MOULIK Male [55.08 Schedule Caste No
2 52/HGU/22-23/PG-168|RAJIB DAS DWIJENDRA LAL DAS Male [53.75 Schedule Caste No
3 52/HGU/22-23/PG-301|Chandrima Das Auvijit Das Female [52.50 Schedule Caste No
4 52/HGU/22-23/PG-595 | Labani Ray Naskar Prasenjit Ray Naskar Female [52.08 Schedule Caste No
5 52/HGU/22-23/PG-53 [MRIGANGKA ROY SURENDRANATH ROY Male [50.89 Schedule Caste No
6 52/HGU/22-23/PG-459 | Dhananjay Barman Sujan barman Male |[50.63 Schedule Caste No

Schedule Caste Waiting Merit List

SL.No. Application ID Student Full Name Father's Name Gender % Grade Category Differently Abled
1 52/HGU/22-23/PG-303 Sagar Majumdar Khagendra Nath Majumdar Male 48.38 Schedule Caste No
2 52/HGU/22-23/PG-443 MANIK BISWAS MADHAB CHANDRA BISWAS Male  43.22 Schedule Caste No
3 52/HGU/22-23/PG-651 SARBANANDA MAJI GOPAL CHANDRA MAJI Male 37.87 Schedule Caste No
Other Backward Class-B Merit List
SI.No. |Application ID Student Full Name Father's Name Gender|% Grade |Category Differently Abled
1 52/HGU/22-23/PG-519 | Susmita Nandi Subhas Nandy Female [68.39 Other Backward Class-B No
Other Backward Class-B Waiting Merit List
SL.No. Application ID Student Full Name Father's Name Gender % Grade Category Differently Abled
1 52/HGU/22-23/PG-736 PRITAM GHOSH KENARAM GHOSH Male  68.30 Other Backward Class-B No
2 52/HGU/22-23/PG-693 Anchita Ghosh Biswajit Ghosh Female 67.33 Other Backward Class-B No
3 52/HGU/22-23/PG-721 MILI DEY MANOJ KANTI DEY Female 66.70 Other Backward Class-B No
4 52/HGU/22-23/PG-442 SUNITA GARAI LATE GOUR CHANDRA GARAI Female 60.50 Other Backward Class-B No
5 52/HGU/22-23/PG-263 PALLABI MANNA LT SWAPAN MANNA Female 50.64 Other Backward Class-B No




Note Below :
1 Candidates belonging to the 3rd List of UR, OBC-A, OBC-B, and SC/ST Categories are directed to deposit the Admission Fees (7,800/-) to SBI Account as
given below within 11.10.2022 and send the receipt of the deposited fees to the email id : hgunivoffice@gmail.com
2 For Fees Structure of partly Self Financed Course, Please visit :

https://harichandguruchanduniversity.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/Fees-Structure-for-JMC.pdf
3 The fees are required to be deposited to any Bank Branch having CBS or through Internet Banking / Phone App / NEFT for credit to our Bank Branch
having the following details or You can deposit through "SB Collect” Mode of SBI (SB Collect Link:  www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm )
4 Bank Details : Account Name : HGU Misc Fund
Bank : State Bank of India
Branch : Thakurnagar
Account No. : 40423710478
IFSC: SBIN0010419
5 3rd Listed Candidates who did not submit the receipt of Admission Fees within 11.10.2022, it will be presumed that they are not interested to take admission
and 4th List will be published from waiting List Candidates on 12.10.2022.
6 Any Problem, Please Contact : Dr. Nayan Sarkar (Mobile : 8961672736) or Shri Bivash Pramanik (Mabile : 9126303592)
7 If any discrepancy is found (regarding the marks and candidate’s details) at the time of document verification or in the future course then his/her
candidature will be CANCELLED accordingly.
8 Fees once deposited, will not be refunded anymore. Hence it is advised to all students that before submission of fees, think twice that you are ready to

continue your study in this university. Otherwise, give chances to the waiting list candidates & o

Registrar (Add). Chorge)
Harichand Guruchand

Date . 28092022 University

24 Pgs (N). 743245, W.B,


mailto:hgunivoffice@gmail.com
http://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm

