3rd Merit List of Successful Candidates for Admission in MA (Journalism & Mass Communication) of Harichand Guruchand University Unreserved Category

Sl.No.	Application ID	Student Full Name	Father's Name	Gender	% Grade	Category	Differently Abled
1	52/HGU/22-23/PG-139	SAMPRITI BANERJEE	SOMEN BANERJEE	Female	72.30	General	No
2	52/HGU/22-23/PG-241		Astam Hait	Female	72.15	General	No
3	52/HGU/22-23/PG-390		AKSHOY BISWAS	Male	72.07	General	No
4	52/HGU/22-23/PG-623		DIPANKAR DAS	Female	72.00	General	No
5	52/HGU/22-23/PG-729		BANIBRATA DAS	Male	72.00	General	No
6	52/HGU/22-23/PG-451		Rabindranath jana	Female	71.70	General	No
7	52/HGU/22-23/PG-685		Debabrata das	Female	71.63	General	No
8		CHANDRAYEE CHATTERJEE	BISWAJIT CHATTERJEE	Female	70.96	General	No
9	52/HGU/22-23/PG-457		SANKAR MONDAL	Male	70.20	General	No
10	52/HGU/22-23/PG-605		PHANI BHUSAN SEN	Male	70.15	General	No
11		Dhiman Bhattacharjee	Dhiraj Kumar Bhattacharjee	Male	70.10	General	No
12	52/HGU/22-23/PG-637		Jakir Chowdhury	Male	69.80	General	No
13	52/HGU/22-23/PG-346	SANGHAMITRA DALUI	SUBRATA DALUI	Female	69.77	General	No

Waiting Combined Merit List

Sl.No.	Application ID	Student Full Name	Father's Name	Gender	% Grade	Category	Differently Abled
1	52/HGU/22-23/PG-580	soham chakraborty	PRITAM CHAKRABORTY	Male	69.70	General	No
2	52/HGU/22-23/PG-15	Tamalika Ghorai	Tarun Kanti Ghorai	Female	69.50	General	No
3	52/HGU/22-23/PG-526	RAMIT SARKAR	TAPAN KUMAR SARKAR	Male	69.30	General	No
4	52/HGU/22-23/PG-514	SMRITI SARKAR	SANTANU	Female	69.23	General	No
5	52/HGU/22-23/PG-473	Parna Paul	Amar Paul	Female	68.89	General	No
6	52/HGU/22-23/PG-606	SNEHA SEN	GOBINDA SEN	Female	68.89	General	No
7	52/HGU/22-23/PG-736	PRITAM GHOSH	KENARAM GHOSH	Male	68.30	Other Backward Class-B	No
8	52/HGU/22-23/PG-738	Ipsita Banerjee	Mriganka Banerjee	Female	68.19	General	No
9	52/HGU/22-23/PG-709	Md Monayem Sharif	Muhiuddin Mahmudul Haq	Male	68.00	General	No
10	52/HGU/22-23/PG-714	ABHIJIT MAJUMDAR	ASHIM MAJUMDAR	Male	67.50	General	No
11	52/HGU/22-23/PG-745	SUBHAJIT ACHARYA	SNEHASISH ACHARYA	Male	67.50	General	No
12	52/HGU/22-23/PG-381	SUBHRA KANTI DAS	SUDHIR RANJAN DAS	Male	67.46	General	No
13	52/HGU/22-23/PG-440	Chandramoy Indu	Mintu Bhusan Indu	Male	67.41	General	No

Sl.No.	Application ID	Student Full Name	Father's Name	Gender	% Grade	Category	Differently Abled
14	52/HGU/22-23/PG-382	Subhojit Chakraborty	Sujit Chakraborty	Male	67.40	General	No
15	52/HGU/22-23/PG-693	Anchita Ghosh	Biswajit Ghosh	Female	67.33	Other Backward Class-B	No
16	52/HGU/22-23/PG-600	RUPSHA BHATTACHARJEE	LALTU BHATTACHARJEE	Female	67.26	General	No
17	52/HGU/22-23/PG-448	Sanjukta Banerjee	Pinaki Banerjee	Female	67.11	General	No
18	52/HGU/22-23/PG-544	PRANTIK NANDI	PRABIR KUMAR NANDI	Male	67.11	General	No
19	52/HGU/22-23/PG-375	Mayuk Gandhik	Malay kumar gandhik	Male	66.96	General	No
20	52/HGU/22-23/PG-721	MILI DEY	MANOJ KANTI DEY	Female	66.70	Other Backward Class-B	No
21	52/HGU/22-23/PG-424	PRIYANKA SARKAR, FS	SUNIL SARKAR	Female	66.70	General	No
22	52/HGU/22-23/PG-146	INDRANIL MAZUMDER	SHYAMA PRASAD MAZUMDER	Male	66.69	General	No
23	52/HGU/22-23/PG-740	HASMOTARA KHATUN	MD SAMSUJUHA	Female	66.40	General	No
24	52/HGU/22-23/PG-399	DEEP SEN	JOYDEB SEN	Male	66.30	General	No
25	52/HGU/22-23/PG-739	SAHANAJ AHAMAD	SOBIKUL ISLAM	Male	66.20	General	No
26	52/HGU/22-23/PG-751	PINKI DUTTA	SAMIR DUTTA	Female	66.00	General	No
27	52/HGU/22-23/PG-547	SATHI DEY	HARI DEY	Female	65.85	General	No
28	52/HGU/22-23/PG-733	Nasir Uddin Sarkar	Abdul Motleb Sarkar	Male	65.70	Economically Weaker Section	No
29	52/HGU/22-23/PG-397	Subhojit Adhikary	Biswajit Adhikary	Male	65.50	General	No
30	52/HGU/22-23/PG-322	SUBHANKAR DEY	KALIPADA DEY	Male	65.20	General	No
31	52/HGU/22-23/PG-296	Titir Kar	Sajal Kar	Male	64.73	General	No
32	52/HGU/22-23/PG-495	DEBOJYOTI BANDYOPADHYAY	SADHAN KUMAR BANDYOPADHYAY	Male	64.46	General	No
33	52/HGU/22-23/PG-270	Saikat Das	Bishu Das	Male	63.00	General	No
34	52/HGU/22-23/PG-660	Rik Guha	Kamal Guha	Male	62.84	General	No
35	52/HGU/22-23/PG-121	TUSHAR PAUL	NARAYAN CH. PAUL	Male	61.60	General	No
36	52/HGU/22-23/PG-442	SUNITA GARAI	LATE GOUR CHANDRA GARAI	Female	60.50	Other Backward Class-B	No
37	52/HGU/22-23/PG-295	Samrat Sadhu	Late Santanu Sadhu	Male	60.50	General	No
38		ANANYA BANERJEE	ASHIM KUMAR BANERJEE	Female	59.40	General	No
39	52/HGU/22-23/PG-357	Bipasha Mondal	Chanchal Kumar Das	Female	58.38	General	No
40	52/HGU/22-23/PG-13	SUDIPTA SAHA	SUBIR KUMAR SAHA	Female	58.22	General	No
41	52/HGU/22-23/PG-747	GARGI GHOSH	LATE DILIP KR GHOSH	Female	55.93	General	No
42	52/HGU/22-23/PG-293	MALAY DEY	ANANTA DEY	Male	53.00	General	No
43	52/HGU/22-23/PG-757	MADHUMITA PAUL	MANIK CHANDRA PAUL	Female	52.00	General	No

Sl.No.	Application ID	Student Full Name	Father's Name	Gender	% Grade	Category	Differently Abled
44	52/HGU/22-23/PG-263	PALLABI MANNA	LT SWAPAN MANNA	Female	50.64	Other Backward Class-B	No
45	52/HGU/22-23/PG-303	Sagar Majumdar	Khagendra Nath Majumdar	Male	48.38	Schedule Caste	No
46	52/HGU/22-23/PG-228	ANJAN Hati HATI	TAPAS HATI	Male	48.13	General	No
47	52/HGU/22-23/PG-391	HEMLINA SAHA	GOPAL SAHA	Female	44.00	General	No
48	52/HGU/22-23/PG-443	MANIK BISWAS	MADHAB CHANDRA BISWAS	Male	43.22	Schedule Caste	No
49	52/HGU/22-23/PG-651	SARBANANDA MAJI	GOPAL CHANDRA MAJI	Male	37.87	Schedule Caste	No
50	52/HGU/22-23/PG-704	Partha Das	Pradip Das	Male	37.17	General	No
51	52/HGU/22-23/PG-695	SUBHASIS DEY	SUDHANSHU DEY	Male	35.07	General	No

Schedule Caste Merit List

Sl.No.	Application ID	Student Full Name	Father's Name	Gender	% Grade	Category	Differently Abled
1	52/HGU/22-23/PG-200	PROJESH MOULIK	NAKUL MOULIK	Male	55.08	Schedule Caste	No
2	52/HGU/22-23/PG-168	RAJIB DAS	DWIJENDRA LAL DAS	Male	53.75	Schedule Caste	No
3	52/HGU/22-23/PG-301	Chandrima Das	Avijit Das	Female	52.50	Schedule Caste	No
4	52/HGU/22-23/PG-595	Labani Ray Naskar	Prasenjit Ray Naskar	Female	52.08	Schedule Caste	No
5	52/HGU/22-23/PG-53	MRIGANGKA ROY	SURENDRANATH ROY	Male	50.89	Schedule Caste	No
6	52/HGU/22-23/PG-459	Dhananjay Barman	Sujan barman	Male	50.63	Schedule Caste	No

Schedule Caste Waiting Merit List

Sl.No.	Application ID	Student Full Name	Father's Name	Gender	% Grade	Category	Differently Abled
1	52/HGU/22-23/PG-303	Sagar Majumdar	Khagendra Nath Majumdar	Male	48.38	Schedule Caste	No
2	52/HGU/22-23/PG-443	MANIK BISWAS	MADHAB CHANDRA BISWAS	Male	43.22	Schedule Caste	No
3	52/HGU/22-23/PG-651	SARBANANDA MAJI	GOPAL CHANDRA MAJI	Male	37.87	Schedule Caste	No

Other Backward Class-B Merit List

	Sl.No.	Application ID	Student Full Name	Father's Name	Gender	% Grade	Category	Differently Abled
Γ	1	52/HGU/22-23/PG-519	Susmita Nandi	Subhas Nandy	Female	68.39	Other Backward Class-B	No

Other Backward Class-B Waiting Merit List

Sl.No.	Application ID	Student Full Name	Father's Name	Gender	% Grade	Category	Differently Abled
1	52/HGU/22-23/PG-736	PRITAM GHOSH	KENARAM GHOSH	Male	68.30	Other Backward Class-B	No
2	52/HGU/22-23/PG-693	Anchita Ghosh	Biswajit Ghosh	Female	67.33	Other Backward Class-B	No
3	52/HGU/22-23/PG-721	MILI DEY	MANOJ KANTI DEY	Female	66.70	Other Backward Class-B	No
4	52/HGU/22-23/PG-442	SUNITA GARAI	LATE GOUR CHANDRA GARAI	Female	60.50	Other Backward Class-B	No
5	52/HGU/22-23/PG-263	PALLABI MANNA	LT SWAPAN MANNA	Female	50.64	Other Backward Class-B	No

Note Below:

- 1 Candidates belonging to the 3rd List of UR, OBC-A, OBC-B, and SC/ST Categories are directed to deposit the Admission Fees (7,800/-) to SBI Account as given below within 11.10.2022 and send the receipt of the deposited fees to the email id: hgunivoffice@gmail.com
- 2 For Fees Structure of partly Self Financed Course, Please visit: https://harichandguruchanduniversity.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/Fees-Structure-for-JMC.pdf
- The fees are required to be deposited to any Bank Branch having CBS or through Internet Banking / Phone App / NEFT for credit to our Bank Branch having the following details or You can deposit through "SB Collect" Mode of SBI (SB Collect Link: www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm)
- 4 Bank Details: Account Name: HGU Misc Fund

Bank : State Bank of India Branch : Thakurnagar Account No. : 40423710478 IFSC: SBIN0010419

- 5 3rd Listed Candidates who did not submit the receipt of Admission Fees within 11.10.2022, it will be presumed that they are not interested to take admission and 4th List will be published from waiting List Candidates on 12.10.2022.
- 6 Any Problem, Please Contact: Dr. Nayan Sarkar (Mobile: 8961672736) or Shri Bivash Pramanik (Mobile: 9126303592)
- If any discrepancy is found (regarding the marks and candidate's details) at the time of document verification or in the future course then his/her candidature will be CANCELLED accordingly.
- 8 Fees once deposited, will not be refunded anymore. Hence it is advised to all students that before submission of fees, think twice that you are ready to continue your study in this university. Otherwise, give chances to the waiting list candidates

Registrar (Addd. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand
University
24 Pgs.(N), 743245, W.B.